Pamidronate BNM

Pamidronate BNM solution for infusion contains disodium pamidronate (3mg/mL, 6mg/mL and 9 mg/mL strengths), and is used to slow down the rate of bone change and help restore the amount of calcium in the blood when it becomes too high, as may happen in some forms of cancerous tumours. It can also be used in other conditions with increased bone changes or pain, including Paget's disease, advanced cancer of the bone marrow and advanced breast cancer where the cancer has spread to the bone.

Pamidronate BNM is a fully funded Prescription medicine.

For key risk information about Pamidronate BNM such as warnings, side effects and interactions, please refer to the Consumer Medicine Information and Data Sheet below.

All medicines have benefits and risks. Use only as directed and if symptoms persist see your doctor, pharmacist or healthcare professional.

 

Consumer Medicine Information

Data Sheet (for healthcare professionals)

(Links to Medsafe website)